APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUBLIC SCHOOL
PALAKKAD KERALA

931233
76213

BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUBLIC SCHOOL,
KALMANDAPAM BYEPASS ROAD,
CHANDRANAGAR PO, PALAKKAD, - 678007

Fr Lintesh Antony V
MSc BEd
bha.mathacmi@gmail.com

7708181490

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/UPGRADATION-
GRANT-LETTER.pdf

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/TRUST-DEED.pdf

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/NOC.pdf

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/RECOGNITION-
LETTER.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE [ pic/bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2023/08/5_bulding-

safety_23_24.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED [ py410c./bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-NOC-2024-25.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2021/05/SELF-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF CERTIFICATION.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-Certificate-
25-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://bharathamathacmischool.org/fee-

structure-of-school/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-

content/uploads/2023/08/ACADEMIC-Calendar-
23_24.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2021/05/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-

MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-EXECUTIVES-
2025.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2025/06/BOARD-
EXAMINATION-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Fr Lintesh Antony V
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 88
PGT 13
TGT 25
PRT 35
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Fr. JOY VEMBILIYAN
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Fr. ANIL THALAKKOTTUR
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 99 99 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 67 67 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12468.68
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 46 & 54

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 48&74
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 55
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 50

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://youtu.be/OQyofvkQU4s
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sindhu S Nair PRT M.Com
2 Sunitha C PGT M.A

3 Likhitha P V TGT M.A

4 Reshma R TGT M.Sc

5 Priya Cyriac PRT B.Sc

6 Smitha Andrews TGT M.Sc

7 Jibi K Joseph PRT B.Sc

8 Sheena G TGT M.A

9 Sruthy R PGT M.A

10 Sowmya P TGT B.A

11 Ramitha Unni TGT M.A

12 Sneha P PGT M.Sc
13 Smitha Praveen PGT M.Sc
14 ShijiAV PRT PLUS TWO
15 SANGEETHA VASUDEVAN S TGT M.Sc

16 LAKSHMI SARIDHA S PRT MA



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MINIJA K

UMESH JOY
SAJITHA M
AISWARYA S
SANTHI A

MV SUSHAMA
JINCY M J
CYNTHIA AGNES T
Cincy mol. B

M NITHYA
SUJITHA.M

Jyothi Lakshmi C
ELIZABATH A
Lakshmi Sree P
Rajeetha. C
SOUMYA.N

Suma Nair C
Tintu.KS

Lakshmi P.L

Fr. LINTESH ANTONY CMI
Fr. JOY VEMBILIYAN
Fr. ANIL THALAKKOTTUR
ANU PRIYA K

R SASI REKHA
DIVYAIV

SAUMYA NIJESH

Swapna Varghese

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

MA

BA

PG

PG

BA

PG

MCA

MA

M.SC

M.A

M.com

M.SC

M.SC

MA

BA

M.A

M A, M PHIL

UG

MBA

M.SC

MA

MA

MSC

M.A

M.SC

BA

UG



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

AKSHARAR
DEEPA YV
SREETHIKA KH
SANGEETHAV
GEENU ANTONY
RANJINI K P
SMITHA.K.N
RANJITHA BABU
JESMI FRANCIS
SAVITHA V
SHREEJA R
JINCY RAJEEVAN
PREBHITHA. M. K
BEENAPT
MERIN SEBASTIAN
T S BINDU

Ramya Umesh
REMYA R

SUNU SOMAN

STEPHEN DEFY JOSE

ARUN M

S SIMI

SANGEETHA VASUDEVAN

Anitha k
KARTHIKA S
ARCHANA MANAS

Manjula KM

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

MA

B.sc

M.SC

M.SC

M.sc

MA

M.Sc

MA

BA

B.Sc

MA

M.Sc

BA

BA

M.Sc

BLISC,BCOM

MA

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Com

B.Com

MA

B.Sc

MA

BA

MA

Hindi Praveen



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Prameela P
CINI KOSHY
Dhrisya Vasu
Megha.J
PINKY K S
Divya. A. Kutty
Smitha George

J. JEYASUDHA

SEEMA B MANGHAT
DARSHANA SUKESH
Purnima P Nair

K. RASHMI

Sreerekha J Vasudevan
S Ranjini

Dhanyadevi M
SAJITHAC S
GREESHMA.G

Rony Sebastian
Arathi V N

DEEPA.M

Shalet Snehi Christian
MEERA. P

Sreedevi P

Swaroop PS

Sree Lakshmy.A

Machat Jeetha Menon

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

MA Economics

DIP INHOME SCIENCE
MA ENGLISH LITERATURE
MBA HR

BA ENGLISH

BA English

M.Com,MBA HR

MSC. PSYCHOLOGY, MA.
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION,
BA.ECONOMICS

GRADUATION
BCA

MA

B. Sc ZOOLOGY
Bsc

B Com

BA

MSC APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY

MA Bed

MA

M.A Malayalam
BSc

M.A English
MBA (HRM)
M.Sc

BA

M.Sc

BPE



97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

M KARTHIKA VENUGOPAL
NISHA VARGHESE
SUKANYA VENKATARAMAN
RESHMI R

ArchanaV S

GLORIA VARGHESE
NIMISHA S

Shikha Singh

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BBA

MA

12th

PG

MBA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc



