APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUBLIC SCHOOL PALAKKAD KERALA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931233
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76213
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUBLIC SCHOOL, KALMANDAPAM BYEPASS ROAD, CHANDRANAGAR PO, PALAKKAD, - 678007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Fr Lintesh Antony V
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bha.mathacmi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7708181490

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp- content/uploads/2021/05/UPGRADATION- GRANT-LETTER.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/TRUST-DEED.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/RECOGNITION-LETTER.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/5_bulding-safety_23_24.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-NOC-2024-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-Certificate-25-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/fee- structure-of-school/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/ACADEMIC-Calendar-23_24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-EXECUTIVES- 2025.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://bharathamathacmischool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BOARD-EXAMINATION-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Fr Lintesh Antony V	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	88	
	PGT	13	
	TGT	25	
	PRT	35	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Fr. JOY VEMBILIYAN	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Fr. ANIL THALAKKOTTUR	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	99	99	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
1	2025	67	67	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12468.68
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	55
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	50
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/OQyofvkQU4s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sindhu S Nair	PRT	M.Com
2	Sunitha C	PGT	M.A
3	Likhitha P V	TGT	M.A
4	Reshma R	TGT	M.Sc
5	Priya Cyriac	PRT	B.Sc
6	Smitha Andrews	TGT	M.Sc
7	Jibi K Joseph	PRT	B.Sc
8	Sheena G	TGT	M.A
9	Sruthy R	PGT	M.A
10	Sowmya P	TGT	B.A
11	Ramitha Unni	TGT	M.A
12	Sneha P	PGT	M.Sc
13	Smitha Praveen	PGT	M.Sc
14	Shiji A V	PRT	PLUS TWO
15	SANGEETHA VASUDEVAN S	TGT	M.Sc
16	LAKSHMI SARIDHA S	PRT	МА

17	MINIJA K	TGT	MA
18	UMESH JOY	TGT	ВА
19	SAJITHA M	TGT	PG
20	AISWARYA S	TGT	PG
21	SANTHI A	TGT	ВА
22	M V SUSHAMA	PGT	PG
23	JINCY M J	PRT	MCA
24	CYNTHIA AGNES T I	PRT	МА
25	Cincy mol. B	PGT	M.SC
26	M NITHYA	PGT	M.A
27	SUJITHA.M	PGT	M.com
28	Jyothi Lakshmi C	PGT	M.SC
29	ELIZABATH A	PRT	M.SC
30	Lakshmi Sree P	TGT	МА
31	Rajeetha. C	PRT	ВА
32	SOUMYA.N	TGT	M.A
33	Suma Nair C	TGT	M A, M PHIL
34	Tintu.KS	PRT	UG
35	Lakshmi P.L	PRT	MBA
36	Fr. LINTESH ANTONY CMI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
37	Fr. JOY VEMBILIYAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
38	Fr. ANIL THALAKKOTTUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	МА
39	ANU PRIYA K	TGT	MSC
40	R SASI REKHA	PGT	M.A
41	DIVYA I V	TGT	M.SC
42	SAUMYA NIJESH	TGT	ВА
43	Swapna Varghese	PRT	UG

44	AKSHARA R	PRT	MA
45	DEEPA V	PRT	B.sc
46	SREETHIKA K H	TGT	M.SC
47	SANGEETHA V	TGT	M.SC
48	GEENU ANTONY	PGT	M.sc
49	RANJINI K P	PRT	M A
50	SMITHA.K.N	TGT	M.Sc
51	RANJITHA BABU	PRT	МА
52	JESMI FRANCIS	PRT	BA
53	SAVITHA V	PRT	B.Sc
54	SHREEJA R	TGT	МА
55	JINCY RAJEEVAN	PRT	M.Sc
56	PREBHITHA. M. K	PRT	ВА
57	BEENA P T	PRT	ВА
58	MERIN SEBASTIAN	PRT	M.Sc
59	T S BINDU	PRT	BLISC,BCOM
60	Ramya Umesh	TGT	МА
61	REMYA R	PRT	B.Sc
62	SUNU SOMAN	PGT	M.Sc
63	STEPHEN DEFY JOSE	OTHER	M.Com
64	ARUN M	OTHER	B.Com
65	S SIMI	PRT	МА
66	SANGEETHA VASUDEVAN	TGT	B.Sc
67	Anitha k	PRT	MA
68	KARTHIKA S	PRT	ВА
69	ARCHANA MANAS	PRT	MA
70	Manjula KM	NTT	Hindi Praveen

71	Prameela P	NTT	MA Economics
72	CINI KOSHY	NTT	DIP INHOME SCIENCE
73	Dhrisya Vasu	NTT	MA ENGLISH LITERATURE
74	Megha.J	NTT	MBA HR
75	PINKY K S	NTT	BA ENGLISH
76	Divya. A. Kutty	PRT	BA English
77	Smitha George	NTT	M.Com,MBA HR
78	J. JEYASUDHA	NTT	MSC. PSYCHOLOGY, MA. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION, BA.ECONOMICS
79	SEEMA B MANGHAT	NTT	GRADUATION
80	DARSHANA SUKESH	PRT	BCA
81	Purnima P Nair	NTT	MA
82	K. RASHMI	OTHER	B. Sc ZOOLOGY
83	Sreerekha J Vasudevan	TGT	Bsc
84	S Ranjini	OTHER	B Com
85	Dhanyadevi M	OTHER	ВА
86	SAJITHA C S	NTT	MSC APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY
87	GREESHMA.G	TGT	MA Bed
88	Rony Sebastian	PRT	MA
89	Arathi V N	PRT	M.A Malayalam
90	DEEPA.M	PRT	BSc
91	Shalet Snehi Christian	PRT	M.A English
92	MEERA. P	NTT	MBA (HRM)
93	Sreedevi P	PGT	M.Sc
94	Swaroop PS	PRT	ВА
95	Sree Lakshmy.A	TGT	M.Sc
96	Machat Jeetha Menon	PTI	ВРЕ

97	M KARTHIKA VENUGOPAL	OTHER	BBA
98	NISHA VARGHESE	OTHER	MA
99	SUKANYA VENKATARAMAN	NTT	12th
100	RESHMI R	PRT	PG
101	Archana V S	PRT	MBA
102	GLORIA VARGHESE	PRT	M.Sc
103	NIMISHA S	PRT	M.Sc
104	Shikha Singh	PRT	M.Sc